NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

...................................................................................... @S’céé?{ﬁnﬁ/aaq/ qY

COMPLETE ADD! S

...................................................................................... o, e T
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

St SRS da aaee e ﬂQCﬁf ................ Distriet
..... U -eﬁW%m %‘/Azﬁ/z County

COAL OPERATOR OR C: 9 o q&- ,/
] e ik Well No. .. Bm........ H8.2.. 2S5 /A R4e

Loy LA . :
(GENTLEMEN : //%CWOZ- Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

ADDRESS

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Book..sj.'.g.A...., pagef{}!fy

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) abcve named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

-

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............_... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WEEL OPERATO!

of STREET

Address } %/::a} T o AOa‘_/
Well Operator

//ﬂ/,/dﬁ 74 09/22/2023

y
CITY ;‘ TOWN AT

*Section 8 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET=-170

o
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Depth

Formation Color Hgl;t}tor Top Bottom oorl%vgt?r Found Remarks
Slate 1600 1650
Sand Little punkard 1650 1675
Slate X696 1786
Red Rocgk 1725 17556
Slate 1758 1765
Sand Big Dunkard 1765 ¥831b
Slate 1815 1830
Sand 1930 1960
‘Slate 1960 2010
Sand 2010 zZ03b Water =030
Slate 2035 2065
Sand Z065 2115
Slate aiid 2125
Lime 2125 225
Slate 2250 2260
Sand 2260 045 ater 2310
Slate 2345 2377
Lime 2377 2393
Penecil 2393 2405
Cave
Big Lime 2405 2460
Sand Big Injun 2460 2700
Sand Gantz 2830 2940
Send Fifty Foot 3000 3060
Send Thirty|Foot 3090 3140
Lime Pink 3180 3175 Pay From
Sand Gordon|Stray 3292 3303 Oil 3293 328 to 3298
Slate 3303 3341
Sand Gordon LR 5328
Total Depfth 3331
09/22/2023
- % . s 4 /7 , 1042
APPROVED____ )%}Ma%%h Owner

By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

: g OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No.lﬂ/ é’.-.'f ......... 0il or Gas Well oil
(KIND)

T my o o AT += 3 o
Company. v e 4010ME8S clantLire - ; s
Address—Training Scﬁcol Vineland N.J. &ﬁﬁﬂ?d Hﬁ&E " Packers
Farm A. G, Ballouz b s

: Lyvnn Camp Size

Location (waters)......:
Well No : - Elev 16 : 16 Kind of Packer...............
Distriet.... - L0G LOT Comty.... Hetzel kB }@F 6
The surface of tract is owned in fee by... L. 2. =El28hors 10 ? ° - Size of

SiIver Hill aisies 8% L7V 1770
Mineral nghts are owned by A. C. Ballouz 6% 241D Dipthsetiaco i

vew Martinsvihde W. Va, 53/16 3160 3160

Drilling commenced e 3
Drilling completed iy I 2
Date Shot s //"“/ 39 From O283 To. 2~ 98 Liners Used
With =0 varts Perf. bottom
Open Flow . /10ths Water in Inch
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. e
oil 10 | bbis,, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED Ar 100 pupr - INCHES

. Fresh water.....%. feet... o2 fook LZO(FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Salt water. 2030 feet 527 () feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hasx:}tor Top Bottom 3HWE::1- ggﬁﬁ Remarks
‘¢lay 0 12

Red Rook 8 3e
Slate 32 52
Lime 52 132
Slate 152 178
sand 172 197
Slate 197 217
Red Rock 217 227
Lime 227 2328

Red Rock 258 347

Lime 247 260

Slate 260 280

Time 290 310

Ped Rock 310 375

Lime 375 400

®ed Rock 400 410
Slate 410 425
Lime 425 505
Red Rock 505 595 P

Lime 595 625 AR =\

Red Rock 625 695 ,3; FEB]942 2
Lime 695 750 s WEST Vggs Al
med Rock 750 768 {:: e BG | 5
Slate 785 835 (& | DEPARTHENT O NS )
Eime 83 8495 f)k ﬁ%y
Slate 845 890 \5;, ~€;/
Lime 890 945 \{‘99?82&‘@?/
Slate 845 255
Lime 965 985
Slate 98 1040
Lime 1040 1045
Red Rock 1045 1050
Slate 10 1080 $£060
Line 1060 1140 09/22/2023

Slate 1140 3158
Coal Mapletown 1158 1160
Slate : 1160 1165
Lime 1165 1260
Cosl Pittsbiirgh 1260 1264 1l26&

Red Tock 1262 1485

3late ' 1485 1515

Lime i 1515 1600
(Over)

Las,
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= Z /% STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

3
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
4

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit an / 7 0 0il or Gas Well

(XIND)
Casing and Used in Left in Faihna
& > e
Company o 7' e éw et t Y- 2. f ................ TN e .
Address.. %w Inz *tfkg?fwt L Size
28 16 ‘ - Kind of Packer ... 350
oAl 5@4,{0—7& ________ |
13 :
/ | i
Well No 10 L HED | ; Size of
= 7 o0+ '
Distrinfm‘ County / < ‘.ff.... 8%...4~. 7 e
} JE2 1," # 5‘/ Depth set i =
Drilling commenced ‘
. . d |
Drilling complete ! ...... ‘ Bl e
Date shot = Pert, bottom:=..o.ois
|
Li d PerftoDac ioiisicis
Il OPe F oW e /10ths Water in........ Inch Spiirs Xien i n—
i Perf -Bottom........=
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch
Volume............... Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: - Pl Date
Rock Pressure...... lbs o SR e T
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT //ﬂﬁ‘EET INCHES
Fresh water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names / Kt /J M —

Well Abandoned and Plugged 10

REMARKS: % Wf”“@w”/zftwf”

Dnanct . [ F3E : p i
"HIRI2212623




STATE OF WEST VlRGlNlA \\\?‘1314/5/6\ »\

DEPARTMENT OF Ml

OIL AND GAS DIVISON )

’a‘»

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPGR'IK'

%
2
%%

Pemmit No.- # / A 0
2 Pry?o an, 37 1942 62820
S Casing and Used in Left in
Company. J Tﬁ Ligs ////.‘ )), ../‘ e Tubing Drilling Well T
Address V/WC /4 Vf/ A/(/' Size
/ S
/ 16 Kind of Packer
Farm /’41‘/) B@///’)UZ—# oS e
13
Well No.._Z :
10 Size of
5 - /,. g
Distriot? /) Ljior: County/ ’74’ ______ 814 @ /?0:9
3 > A > » i
7] ;, ! = 4 » §
’/s 47 _‘.“4,_“/.‘;,, ![}:,‘lft“/'
Drilling commenced 6% L2 %“ . /'A Depth set...
s3Ak 28403
Drillingcompleted________________TotalDepth._______
8 Perfotop .. = =
Date shot Bepthofshot=—c == - 2 Perf. bottom—— =
Initial Open Flow.___________/10ths Waterin___Inch | Liners Used . Perbtop .
Perf-bottom: .~
Open Flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | ~ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______ Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
o 3! Z) <. =
o bls., 1st 24 hrs. | 6oA1, WAS ENCOUNTERED A'z.@,/da FEET INCHES
S —" Back foot FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
et " —— o FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
o '3 R LAl " - 2 e a e 2 o = / = 4
Drillers’ Names /d (B eel Mr b lgres L2ro{ner George ), ¥ é CY AGup record
4 A = / : - /
dl[ LYl & v Xow .f' 22reld o7 ./4// o D ¥ { A 2 'AVV'!"/
) > - J
Well Abandoned and Pluggéd e v el ) Liper Hols
7 £/
= ) g =
REMARKS: (/‘/‘9 // /S _tn Silver Nill Area where coal /g WS 08¢ p
CDV)()C’(P'/CO) C/OO')15° 1 ’)‘D nol  feComemic nd 7‘%37‘ DRy nr ‘Cf GIVE I /Jﬂ: /\ljuu
" , 7 </ ‘
e )6 7;,,.0 c.oal bfo P' '3.’/’ C.asEn g
, : )~ s ,/]/
Jan 29, [9#2 L Zlrentr s
DATE

TRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/

12023



The Training School
Vineland, New Jersey
Sept.20,1937

Marie E.Griffith, Sec.
0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, W.Va.

Dear Miss Griffith,

Well No. 2 for which we have reciently
requested a drilling permit, is located on the W.H.Lemaster
farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County. The Mineral rights.
are owned by A.C.Ballouz, New Martinsville, West Va.

The No., 2 well is to be an off-set
to No.l located on the same farm and drilled under

permit Wet-115 issued from your office under date of
April 27, 1936,

Sincerely yours,

/zé/;é;w ) ) Sl

09/22/2023






Ootober 8, 1937

;Q @“ %!ﬁﬁ?ﬁ 30’,
Training Scheel,

Poradt Yete170 to drill Well Yo, 2, on m
Ay Cou mm;mmm.mm.
is enclossd,

- Bazg:a::‘?mumm; fne shall be
P08 on

Very truly yours,

Searatary
OIL ABD GAS DIVISION
WGsAR

09/22/2023



o (ﬁ
é THE TRAINING SCHOOL AT VINELAND NEW JERSEY

DEVOTED TO THE INTERESTS OF THOSE WHOSE MINDS
HAVE NOT DEVELOPED NORMALLY

October 2, 1941
E. R. JOHNSTONE, DIRECTOR

HOWARD 1. BRANSON, VINELAND, PRESIDENT C. EMERSON NASH, SUPERINTENDENT
DANIEL C. LEWIS, MILLVILLE, VICE PRESIDENT

HARRY G. WALLS, VINELAND, TREASURER v
ISITING DAY, WEDNESDAY

BELL TELEPHONE, VINELAND 21

Miss Marie E. Griffith
Secretary 0il & Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Miss Griffith:

I wish to have your permission to pull the
8" casing from well drilled under permit
Wet 170, known as the No. 2 well on the A.
C. Ballouz Farm, Proctor District, Wetzell
County.

The 8" casing in this well is the coal seam
casing. Sometime ago I was talking to one
of your field agents and he informed me that
the section in which the well was drilled is
borderline as far as Pittsburgh coal is con-
cerned. He gave me the impression that the
casing might be pulled in this well without
violating the coal protection law,

Sincerely,

. "Thomas McIntiTe

JTMeI: AX

;’ 0cCT &g&}\
WV
s “P%M‘m

09/22/2023






Cetober 9, 1941

Mre Je Thomas lcIntire

The Training School
Vineland, New Jersey

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter
of October 2d in regerd to pulling the 8" cesing in
Vell Noe 2 on the As Ce Ballouz Farm, Proctor District,
Wetzol County.

Ve are unable to advise you until a record of
the well is fileds Our records show that several requests
have been mede for this information end your lest reply
on May 2, 1938, informed us that you would send this as
soon as Well was completeds

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MC/am
enc=10

09/22/2023



(\\\: ;

Bo;mnry 27, 1942

‘De Ge Courtney, Inspector 0il & Gas Wells

Box 151
Bridgeport, West Virginia

Dear Mre. Couriney:

Yre J. Thomas McIntire, The Training School, Vineland,
New Jersey, requested permission to pull the 8" casing from
Well Nos. 2 on the A. Ce Ballouz Fearm, Proctor District, Wetzel
County, and we requested & record of the well before giving
permission.

Ve heave made a number of requests for this information
and have received no reply, and I note & report from you on
¥arch 14, 1938 thet the 6™ casing in the well collapsed and
they proposed rumn 5" in the holee. Your report alsc shows
900-plus feet of 8" casing.

Will you please investigate and see if it is possible
to learn whether the 8" casing has been pulled, as we explained
to them that this was probebly the coal=protecting string, and
should remain in the well during the life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

09/22/2023
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Tracf_ﬁ_Acres..,écé__Leaae No.

Well (Farm) No._é__Serlal No.

Quadrangle _AJ.,# %a/;

i

County »
District L0, Far P
Engineer_—¢

Engineer’s Registration No

File NoWDrawlng No..

Date Scale /" =005

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

QIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION M/ZOZB
FILE NO.WE T ~-/70

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED On
IMPERIALTY TRACING CLOTH






